
or 

Mid Atlantic Regional Council of Carpenters - WV District 
1812 Garfield Avenue 

Parkersburg, WV 26101 
304-485-2300 fax 304-485-2750 

October 1, 2010 

West Virginia Heavy and Highway Agreement Between The Constructor's Labor 
Council of WV and The Mid-Atlantic Regional Council of Carpenters — WV District 

Effective December 1, 2010 to November 30, 2011 : 

Millwright Local #1755  

Craft:  Millwright 

Total Package: 
Basic Hourly Millwright Rate: 
Fringe Package: 

Millwright Foreman: Millwright + $2.50 

12-01-2010 
$46.79 
$30.45 
$16.34 

Millwright Gen. Foreman: Millwright + $3.00 

12-01-2010 to 
$6.75 

6.55 
1.29 
1.45 
0.10 
0.20 
0.02 
0.02 
0.20 
0.51 

5.0% of Gros  

11 -30-2011 
Worked 
Worked 
Worked 
Worked 
Worked 
Worked 
Deducted 
Deducted 
Deducted 
Deducted 

ucted 

Fringes: 
Health & Welfare 
Pension 
Apprentice 
Annuity 
UBC Health & Safety Fund 
WV H/H CIF 
PAC 
Sch Fund 
ACT/BT 
SavingsNacation 
Work Assessment 

atze.4-7: 
Mark W. Estlack, District Manager 
MARCC - WV District Carpenters CLC 

PLEASE NOTE:  Submit all fringes and deductions: 
MARCC-WV DISTRICT, PO BOX 1586 - CHARLESTON WV 25326 

All Counties except Berkley, Brooke, Cabell, Grant, Hampshire, Hancock, Hardy, 
Jefferson, Lincoln, Morgan, Marshall, Mineral, Ohio, and Wayne 


