## Mid Atlantic Regional Council of Carpenters - WV District 1812 Garfield Avenue Parkersburg, WV 26101 304-485-2300 fax 304-485-2750

October 1, 2010

West Virginia Heavy and Highway Agreement Between The Constructor's Labor Council of WV and The Mid-Atlantic Regional Council of Carpenters – WV District

Effective December 1, 2010 to November 30, 2011:

## Millwright Local #1755

Craft: Millwright

	12-01-2010
Total Package:	\$46.79
Basic Hourly Millwright Rate:	\$30.45
Fringe Package:	\$16.34

Millwright Foreman: Millwright + \$2.50 Millwright Gen. Foreman: Millwright + \$3.00

Frin	ges: 12-01-2010	0 to 11-30-2011
Health & Welfare	\$6.75	Worked
Pension	6.55	Worked
Apprentice	1.29	Worked
Annuity	1.45	Worked
UBC Health & Safety Fund	0.10	Worked
WV H/H CIF	0.20	Worked
PAC	0.02	Deducted
Sch Fund	0.02	Deducted
ACT/BT	0.20	Deducted
Savings/Vacation	0.51	Deducted
Work Assessment	5.0% of Gross, Deducted	

Mark W. Estlack, District Manager MARCC - WV District Carpenters

Mary Print, Baccy Director CLC of WX INC.

PLEASE NOTE: Submit all fringes and deductions:

MARCC-WV DISTRICT, PO BOX 1586 - CHARLESTON WV 25326

All Counties except Berkley, Brooke, Cabell, Grant, Hampshire, Hancock, Hardy, Jefferson, Lincoln, Morgan, Marshall, Mineral, Ohio, and Wayne